Trade and other receivables
United States Dollar 24,885 9,146 - - 34,031
Singapore Dollar 1,841 - 1,260 - 3,101
Japanese Yen 11 - - - 11

26,737 9,146 1,260 - 37,143

Cash and bank balances
United States Dollar 13,979 3,479 - 2 17,460
Singapore Dollar 881 - 606 - 1,487

14,860 3,479 606 2 18,947

Borrowings
United States Dollar 8,023 2,553 - 13,085 23,661

Trade and other payables
United States Dollar 11,871 7,338 - - 19,209
Singapore Dollar 4 - 2,093 - 2,097
New Zealand Dollar 28 - - - 28
Ringgit Malaysia - - 326 - 326

11,903 7,338 2,419 - 21,660

ANCOM BERHAD (Company No. 8440-M) - Annual Report 2015 147

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 May 2015

38.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

(i)	 Foreign currency risk (continued)

	 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit after tax to a reasonably possible change in
the foreign currencies strengthened or weakened by 3% and exchange rates against the respective functional
currencies of the Group entities, with all other variables held constant.

Group
2015

RM’000
2014

RM’000

Profit after tax
RM/USD	 - strengthen by 3% 1,121 427

- weaken by 3% (1,121) (427)

IDR/USD - strengthen by 3% 183 62
- weaken by 3% (183) (62)

USD/VND - strengthen by 3% (138) (294)

- weaken by 3% 138 294

	 The Group’s profit after tax is not sensitive to other foreign currencies.

ANCOM BERHAD (Company No. 8440-M) - Annual Report 2015148

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 May 2015

38
.

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

L
RI

SK
 M

A
N

A
G

EM
EN

T
O

BJ
EC

TI
V

ES
 A

N
D

 P
O

LI
C

IE
S

(c
o

n
tin

u
e

d
)

(ii
)

In
te

re
st

 ra
te

 ri
sk

Th

e
 G

ro
u

p
’s

 e
xp

o
su

re
 to

 in
te

re
st

 ra
te

 ri
sk

 a
ris

e
s

m
a

in
ly

 fr
o

m
 th

e
 G

ro
u

p
’s

 b
o

rro
w

in
g

s,
a

n
d

 is
 m

a
n

a
g

e
d

 th
ro

u
g

h
 th

e
 u

se
 o

f fi
xe

d

a
n

d
 fl